DOCUMENT TO REFLECT EVENTS OR CIRCUMSTANCES EXISTING OR ARISING AFTER THIS
ANALYSIS IS INITIALLY FILED OR TO REFLECT THE OCCURRENCE OF UNANTICIPATED EVENTS.
THEREFORE, THE ANALYSIS MAY NOT BE RELIED UPON AS A GUARANTEE OR OTHER
ASSURANCE OF THE ACTUAL RESULTS THAT WILL OCCUR.  IN DECIDING WHETHER TO VOTE TO
ACCEPT OR REJECT THE PLAN, HOLDERS OF CLAIMS MUST MAKE THEIR OWN DETERMINATIONS
AS TO THE REASONABLENESS OF SUCH ASSUMPTIONS AND THE RELIABILITY OF THE ANALYSIS.
THIS DOCUMENT WAS DEVELOPED SOLELY FOR PURPOSES OF THE FORMULATION AND
NEGOTIATION OF THE PLAN AND TO ENABLE THE HOLDERS OF CLAIMS ENTITLED TO VOTE
UNDER THE PLAN TO MAKE AN INFORMED JUDGMENT ABOUT THE PLAN AND SHOULD NOT BE
USED OR RELIED UPON FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE, INCLUDING THE PURCHASE OR SALE OF
SECURITIES OF, OR CLAIMS OR INTERESTS IN, THE DEBTORS OR ANY OF THEIR AFFILIATES.

Case 15-11520-KG   Doc 93   Filed 08/03/15   Page 18 of 20

01:17424945.4

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2015

Pro Forma, Post Transaction White Oak Balance Sheet as of June 30th, 2015

($ in thousands)

Assets

Adjusted Pro Forma

Milagro Milagro White Oak Consolidated

(1) (2)

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $10,101 ($10,101) ‐$   ‐$   $10,513 $10,513

Oil and gas receivables 7,985 ‐   ‐   7,985   2,907 10,892

Joint interest billing and other, net of allowance 1,836 ‐   ‐   1,836   ‐   1,836

Derivative receivables 12,450 (12,450)   ‐   ‐   4,181 4,181

Prepaid expenses and other 4,942 (4,665)   ‐   277   1,995 2,271

Total current assets 37,313   (27,216)   ‐   10,097   19,596   29,693

Oil and gas properties ‐ net 256,006   ‐   (6,792)   249,214   193,848   443,062

Leasehold, furniture and equipment 793   (317)   ‐   476   ‐   476

Derivative assets 7,006 (7,006)   ‐   ‐   ‐   0

Deferred taxes 7,855 (7,855)   ‐   ‐   ‐   0

Deferred financing fees 5,842 (5,842)   ‐   ‐   ‐   0

Advance to affiliate 2,446 (2,446)   ‐   ‐   ‐   0

Other assets 1,415 (1,415)   ‐   ‐   844   844

Total Assets $318,677 ($52,098) ($6,792) $259,788 $214,287 $474,075

Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity/Partners' Capital

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 23,098$   (11,694)$   ‐$   11,404$   10,367$   21,771$

Asset retirement obligation 2,275   ‐   ‐   2,275   ‐   2,275
Short‐term debt 248,730   (248,730)   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Interest payable 55,967   (55,967)   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Total current liabilities 330,069   (316,391)   ‐   13,679   10,367   24,045

Long term liabilities

Long‐term debt 109,313   (109,313)   120,000   120,000   113,000   233,000

Asset retirement obligation 29,109   ‐   ‐   29,109   53,025   82,134

Other 792   (792)   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Total long‐term liabilities 139,213   (110,104)   120,000   149,109   166,025   315,134

Stockholders' equity/partners' capital (deficit) (150,605)   374,397   (126,792)   97,000   37,895   134,895

Total stockholders' equity/partners' capital (deficit) (150,605)   374,397   (126,792)   97,000   37,895   134,895

Total Liabilities and Equity $318,677 ($52,098) ($6,792) $259,788 $214,287 $474,075

Milagro Transaction

Adjustments

Case 15-11520-KG   Doc 93   Filed 08/03/15   Page 19 of 20

 01:17426626.4

COMPARISON OF TOTAL PROVED PV10 VALUES TO ASSUMED PLAN VALUES

The below chart summarizes certain of the information set forth in the January 1, 2015 NYMEX Reserve Reports for the
Debtors and White Oak.1  For illustrative purposes, the present value of total proved reserves discounted at 10% (“total proved
PV10”) is compared to the assumed values of the Debtors and White Oak under the Plan and Contribution Agreement.  Total
proved reserves (1P) are those quantities of petroleum, which, by analysis of geoscience and engineering data, can be estimated